

Serial No. 01
Supplementary List

HIGH COURT OF MEGHALAYA
AT SHILLONG

FA. No. 8 of 2025

Date of Order: 27.08.2025

Project Director, National High Way Authority of India Vs. State of Meghalaya & Ors.

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice W. Diengdoh, Judge

Appearance:

For the Petitioner/Appellant(s) : Ms. P. Bhattacharjee, Adv.
For the Respondent(s) : Mr. S. Sen, GA.
Ms. I. Lyngwa, GA. for R 1 & 2.
Ms. T. Sutnga, Adv. vice
Mr. P. Nongbri, Adv. for R 3.

Ms. P. Bhattacharjee, learned counsel for the appellant submits that all the respondents are duly represented by their respective counsels, as such, no formal notice is required to be issued upon such respondents, and this Court would acknowledge the same.

This appeal is fixed today for admission, however, Ms. T. Sutnga, learned counsel for the respondent No. 3 has sought for accommodation on the ground that the conducting counsel, Mr. P. Nongbri, is in bereavement.

Accordingly, as agreed to by the parties, list this matter on 08.09.2025.

Judge

Meghalaya
27.08.2025
"D. Nary, PS"