

Serial No. 02
Supplementary List

HIGH COURT OF MEGHALAYA
AT SHILLONG

FA. No. 8 of 2025

Date of Order: 11.09.2025

Project Director, National High Way Authority of India Vs. State of Meghalaya & Ors.

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice W. Diengdoh, Judge

Appearance:

For the Petitioner/Appellant(s) : Ms. P. Bhattacharjee, Adv.
Mr. F. Bareh, Adv.

For the Respondent(s) : Mr. S. Sen, GA.
Ms. R. Colney, GA.
Ms. I. Lyngwa, GA. for R 1 & 2.
Mr. P. Nongbri, Adv.
Ms. T. Sutnga, Adv. for R 3.

Heard Ms. P. Bhattacharjee, learned counsel for the appellant, who has submitted that the appellant, being aggrieved and dissatisfied with the common judgment and order dated 11.03.2020 passed by the learned Special Judicial Officer, Ri-Bhoi District, Nongpoh in (Ref) LA. Case No. 108/2015 and (Ref) LA. Case No. 109/2015, has approached this Court with this instant appeal with a prayer, inter alia, to set aside and quash the impugned order dated 11.03.2020.

There are three respondents arrayed in this appeal, the respondent Nos. 1 & 2 being the State of Meghalaya and the Collector, Ri-Bhoi District and the respondent No. 3 being the Decree Holder. All the respondents are

represented through their respective counsel, as such, no formal notice is called for.

On admission of this appeal, the appellant is directed to prepare the paper book.

List this matter after 2(two) weeks.

In the meantime, the records of the said (Ref) LA. Case No. 108/2015 and (Ref) LA. Case No. 109/2015 are hereby called for.

Judge

Meghalaya
11.09.2025
"D. Nary, PS"