

Serial No. 01
Regular List

HIGH COURT OF MEGHALAYA
AT SHILLONG

FA. No. 8 of 2025

Date of Order: 26.09.2025

Project Director, National High Way Authority of India Vs. State of Meghalaya & Ors.

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice W. Diengdoh, Judge

Appearance:

For the Petitioner/Appellant(s) : Ms. P. Bhattacharjee, Adv.
For the Respondent(s) : Ms. I. Lyngwa, GA. for R 1 & 2.
Ms. R. Fancon, Adv. vice
Mr. P. Nongbri, Adv. for R 3.

Ms. P. Bhattacharjee, learned counsel for the appellant has submitted that the relevant records as called for by this Court vide order dated 11.09.2025 have since been received by the registry. It is prayed that some time may be allowed for the paper book to be prepared.

The State respondent Nos. 1 & 2 as well as the respondent No. 3 are duly represented by the respective counsels, Ms. I. Lyngwa and Ms. R. Fancon.

As prayed for, list this matter after 3(three) weeks.

Judge

Meghalaya
26.09.2025
"D. Nary, PS"